Resolution creating the Community Development Committee to oversee the City's Community Development Block Grant and La Crosse Housing Rehabilitation programs.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, in order to streamline City operations and oversight, legislation is proposed to merge the Community Development Block Grant Committee and the La Crosse Housing Rehabilitation Committee into the new Community Development Committee; and

WHEREAS, the newly created Community Development Committee will oversee and be responsible for the duties and tasks for the Community Development Block Grant and La Crosse Housing Rehabilitation programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby creates the Community Development Committee, which shall oversee the programs previously led by the City's Community Development Block Grant and La Crosse Housing Rehabilitation Committees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Community Development Committee shall consist of the Mayor, two (2) Common Council Members and four (4) citizen members chosen by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the Common Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk's Office is hereby authorized and directed to take any necessary steps to implement this resolution.